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The Foster Grandparent Program (FGP) is part of Senior Corps, a network of national service programs 
that provide older Americans the opportunity to put their life experiences to work for local communities. 
Foster Grandparents serve as one-on-one tutors and mentors to more than 2,900 young Nebraskans with 
special needs through a variety of community organizations, including schools, hospitals, drug treatment 
facilities, correctional institutions, and Head Start and day-care centers.. To learn more about Foster 
Grandparents and other Senior Corps programs visit www.seniorcorps.gov.  
 
Beatrice: 11SFNNE002 
Pioneer FGP 
Blue Valley Community Action, Inc. 
5109 W. Scott Rd. STE 415 
Beatrice, NE 68310    Website: www.bvca.net  
Phone: 1-800-540-8981or (402) 223-6036 Fax: (402) 223-6036 
Program Director: Ms. Sonja Workman Email: sworkman@bvca.net 
Sponsor Director: Mr. Richard Nation  Email: ceo@bvca.net  
Serves: Fillmore, Gage, Jefferson, Nemaha, Otto, Pawnee, Richardson, Saline, Seward, Thayer, and York 
Counties 
 
 
Chadron: 13SFNNE001 
Chadron FGP  
Northwest Community Action Partnership 
270 Pine St. 
Chadron, NE 69337    Website: http://www.ncap.info/  
Phone: (308) 432-4200    Fax: (308) 432-5799 
Program Director: Ms. Rachel Johnson  Email: rjohnson@ncap.info 
Sponsor Director: Ms. Karen Eisenbarth Email: keisenbarth@ncap.info   
Serves: Dawes, Sioux, Box Butte, Sheridan, and Cherry 
 
 
Gering: 11SFNNE001 
Panhandle FGP 
Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska 
3350 10th St. 
Gering, NE 69341    Website: www.capwn.org   
Phone: (308) 635-3089 ext. 3348  Fax: (308) 635-0264 
Program Director: Ms. Cathy Schumacher Email: cschumacher@capwn.org   
Sponsor Director: Ms. Jan Fitts   Email: jfitts@capwn.org   
Serves: Scotts Bluff, Banner, Deuel, Morrill, Cheyenne, Kimball, Garden, Keith, and Lincoln Counties 

Foster Grandparents Program 

Nebraska State Program Office 
100 Centennial Mall North, Room 274-A 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
Phone (402) 437-5474   Fax (402) 437-5495 
NE@cns.gov 
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Hastings: 12GXNNE001 
Senior Action, Inc. FGP 
Senior Action Inc. 
212 West 3rd St., Suite C 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Phone: (402) 463-1440     Fax: (877) 721-1840 
Program Director: Ms. Julie Nash  Email: julie@hastingsrsvp.org  
Board Director: Mr. Allen Sjuts  Email: allensjuts@hotmail.com 
Serves: Adams, Buffalo, Clay, Custer, Dawson, Hall, Hamilton, Howard, Kearney, Merrick, Nance, 
Nuckolls, Platte, Sherman, and Webster Counties  
 
 
Lincoln: 11SFNNE003 
Aging Partners FGP 
Aging Partners 
1005 “O” St. 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3628   Website: http://aging.lincoln.ne.gov 
Phone: (402) 441-6105    Fax: (402) 441-6154 
Program Director: Ms. Elisa Stutheit  Email: Estutheit@lincoln.ne.gov   
Sponsor Director: Ms. June Pederson  Email: junepederson@lincoln.ne.gov  
Serves: Lancaster County 
 
 
Omaha: 11SFNNE004 
Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging FGP 
Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging 
4223 Center Street 
Omaha, NE 68105    Website: www.enoa.org  
Phone: (402) 444-6536    Fax: (402) 444-6503 
Program Director: Ms. Mary Parker  Email: mary.parker@nebraska.gov  
Sponsor Director: Mr. Dennis Loose  Email: Dennis.loose@nebraska.gov 
Serves: Cass, Dodge, Douglas, Sarpy, and Washington Counties                                
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